

IN THE MATTER OF :

KATHRYN LABRUM,

Requester

v. : Docket No. AP 2021-0025

CHESTER CITY, : Respondent :

On January 13, 2021, the Requester directed that the above-captioned appeal be withdrawn. Per that request, the case is closed and no Final Determination will be issued.

For the foregoing reason, the City is not required to take any further action. This correspondence shall be placed on the OOR website at: http://openrecords.pa.gov.

ISSUED AND MAILED: January 13, 2021

/s/ Jill S. Wolfe

APPEALS OFFICER
JILL S. WOLFE, ESQ.

Sent via email to: Kathryn Labrum;

Candace Thompson